## REGENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office:-E-205 (LGF), Greater Kailash II, New Delhi-110048 Telephone no. 011 29211178, 9910303928, CIN-L15500DL1994PLC153183

Email: <a href="mailto:legal@regententerprises.in">legal@regententerprises.in</a>, Website: <a href="mailto:www.regententerprises.in">www.regententerprises.in</a>,

March 23, 2023

To,

The Relationship Manager, Corporate Relationship Deptt.,

#### Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

1<sup>ST</sup> Floor New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, **Mumbai-400 001.** 

Ph - 022-22728995

Fax: 022 - 22723121 / 3719/2037/2039/2041/2061

Sub: Submission of Disclosures received under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has in reference to captioned subject. The company has received the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

As per the requirement, we are enclosing herewith the said disclosure for your record.

Please find the same in order.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Regent Enterprises Limited

Mamta Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

**BHARATH DHANEKULA** 

Flat No. 514, M V V Aurum Botanical Garden Road, Near Vasella Villas, Kondapur, K V Rangareddy – 500084, Telangana, India Email: dhanekula.4u@gmail.com

Mobile: +91 9666672189

21st day of March 2023

To

The REGENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED,

E-205 (LGF) GREATER KAILASH-II

**NEW DELHI South Delhi 110048** 

Dear Sir,

Sub: Clarification regarding late submission of relevant disclosures under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above-mentioned subject. I BHARATH DHANEKULA, a shareholder of M/s. Regent Enterprises Limited has acquired more than 5% shareholding of the company which triggers regulation 29(1) of SEBI Substantial Acquisition and Takeover Regulations, 2011.

I confirm that the delay was purely unintentional due to lack of awareness about the shareholding exceeding 5% threshold. Further, I would like to inform you that, I have acquired small quantities of shares in multiple tranches during the current financial year by which I have lost the track on cumulative shareholding.

I understand the importance of timely and accurate disclosure and are committed to complying with all relevant regulations. And I would also like to further assure you that I am taking necessary steps to ensure compliance with all relevant regulations in the future.

I appreciate the importance of maintaining complete transparency in all our dealings and would like to apologize for any inconvenience caused due to the delay in the disclosure.

Please let us know if there is any further information or documentation required from our end to complete the disclosure process.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation in this matter.

BHARATH DHANEKULA

Enclosure: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

# FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES ANDTAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

#### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	REGENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	BHARATH DHANEKULA		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	17,30,499	5.17%	

DAA.

<ul> <li>category) acquired</li> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	17,30,499 5.17%	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	17,30,499 5.17%	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumen that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		
<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / right issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance etc.)		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equit shares, etc.		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 33,45,63,480	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33,45,63,480	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 33,45,63,480	

BA.

#### Part-B\*\*\*

### Name of the Target Company: REGENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Mr. Bharath Dhanekula	No	AUCPD2735R

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 21/03/2023

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.